T™ILLINGDON

LONDON

Notice of Hearing

Licensing Sub-Committee A

Date: WEDNESDAY,
16 FEBRUARY 2011
Time: 10.00 AM
Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 6
CIVIC CENTRE,
HIGH STREET,
UXBRIDGE
uUuB8 1UW
Meeting Members of the Public and
Details: Press are welcome to attend

this meeting

This agenda and associated
reports can be made available
in other languages, in Braille,
large print or on audio tape on
request. Please contact us for
further information.

This Agenda is available online at:

Public Document Pack

Councillors on the Sub-Committee:

Josephine Barrett (Chairman)
Lynne Allen
Peter Kemp

Important Information

On receipt of this notice, you MUST notify
the Committee Clerk (contact details
below) by the following date:

Monday 14 February 2011

If you don’t notify you may lose your right
to speak at the hearing. When notifying
you must confirm:

1) Whether you intend to attend or to be
represented by someone at the
hearing;

2) If you consider a hearing to be
unnecessary and;

3) Whether to request that another
person attends (other than your
representative) as a witness

Published: Tuesday, 1 February 2011

Contact: Gill Brice
Tel: 01895 250693
Fax: 01895 277373
Email:gbrice@hillingdon.gov.uk

http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?Cld=258&Year=2011

Lloyd White
Head of Democratic Services
London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW

www. hillingdon.gov.uk

R

ﬁi"
4

=

(—L“” -

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



Useful information

Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at G N
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, \‘&/ a
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a ‘;%’F j
short walk away. Limited parking is available at \/)/>

the Civic Centre. For details on availability and _lé»
how to book a parking space, please contact

Democratic Services Fgpia St N

Shopging

P

Centre

Please enter from the Council’'s main reception .’"":\ EI'E::;;:E
where you will be directed to the Committee \'> ‘(‘%%
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for Lol

use in the various meeting rooms. Please CoNtact ... 2. e

us for further information. —

Muitsarane

ear park

Please switch off any mobile telephones and
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.

If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.



Agenda

1 Apologies for Absence
2 Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting

3 To confirm that Items marked Part 1 will be considered in Public and Items marked
Part 2 will be considered in Private

4  Matters notified in advance as urgent

Part 1 (Public)

Consideration of Reports from the Council's Street Scene
Enforcement Officer

Page Nos.

Hearing Protocol 1-8

Title of Reports Wards Page Nos.
5 | Application for Temporary Pitch Uxbridge North, Uxbridge

Street Trading Licence South and Townfield 9-12
6 | Renewal of Temporary Street Manor and Charville

Trading Licence - Shop Front 13-16
7 | Renewal of Temporary Street Uxbridge North and West

Trading Licences - Tables & Chairs Ruislip 17 - 20




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Annex

G «

O AR

HILLINGDON

LONDON

Part Ill of the London Local
Authorities Act 1990 (as
amended): Street Trading

1.1

1.3

1.4

Rules of Procedure for Urgent Licensing
Sub-Committee Hearings

SCOPE

These procedure rules apply to Licensing Sub-Committees established by the Licensing
Committee of Hillingdon Council acting as Licensing Authority. The rules are subject to
Street Trading legislation as contained in Part Il of the London Local Authorities Act
1990 (as amended)

The purpose of these procedure rules is to guide the Licensing Sub-Committees through
the various stages of hearing urgent applications for street trading licences and to direct
the sub-committee hearing a case, and all other parties
[...]
thin 5 working days of a

verbal decision being given.

6.2  All decisions upon an urgent application shall further be published for viewing on the

Council’s official website.

Page 8



Agenda ltem 5

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PITCH STREET TRADING LICENCE

| Committee | | Licensing Sub Committee

| Officer Contact | | Stephanie Waterford — (01895) 277232 or ext 7232
| Papers with report | | Addendix 1

| Ward(s) affected | | Uxbridge North/South, Townfield

SUMMARY

The Licensing Service has now processed the new applications for temporary pitch street
trading licences *as tabulated in Annexure 1. Having considered the applications and
documentation, the Licensing service suggests that it would be appropriate to issue temporary
pitch licences for the trader as tabulated in Annexure 1.

RECOMMENDATION

To APPROVE the temporary pitch street Trading Licences for the reported trader as in
Appendix 1 as listed for the following dates.

1. 24'"-26" March 2011. High St. Uxbridge
2. 15™-16™ April 2011. Station Road. Hayes
3.

4. 10"™-11"™ June 201. Station Road, Hayes

12"-14™" May 2011. High St. Uxbridge

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

A.

B.

Approve the issue of the licences for a further time limited period of less than 6
months — time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee.

or;

Refuse to issue of licence temporary pitch street trading licences.

INFORMATION

1.

Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended).

The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for new pitch licences.

The licences issued will be temporary licences lasting for 2 periods of two days being
15™ & 16™ April 2011, 10" & 11" June 2011 and 2 periods of 3 days being 24" - 26"
March 2011 inclusive and 12" — 14" May 2011 inclusive.

The Licensing Service has examined all documentation accompanying the applications.
Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by each trader will be available to be
viewed by Councillors at 
[...]
es Town Centre Station Road/Uxbridge
Town Pedestrian area near to Superdrug

COMMODITY : AA Memberships

Licensing Sub-Committee 16" February 2011

Part 1, Members, Public and Press Page 12



Agenda ltem 6

RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY STREET TRADING LICENCE - SHOP
FRONT

| Committee | | Licensing Sub Committee

| Officer Contact | | Stephanie Waterford — (01895) 277232 or ext 7232
| Papers with report | | Appendix 1

| Ward(s) affected | | Manor, Charville

SUMMARY

The Licensing Service has received and processed an application for the renewal of temporary
street trading licences — (Shop Front) for a six month period.

RECOMMENDATION

To APPROVE the renewal of the temporary Street Trading Licences — (Shop Front) for the
reported traders identified in Appendix 1 for a period of 6 months from the date of the
meeting.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

A. To approve the renewal of the licences for a further time limited period of less than
6 months - time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee
or;
B. To reject the applications for a temporary street trading licence - shop front.
INFORMATION

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended).

2. The applications listed in Appendix 1 is for a renewal of the temporary street trading
licences - shop front.

3. The licences issued will be temporary Street Trading licences lasting for six months from
date of issue.

4. The Licensing Service has examined all documentation accompanying the applications.
Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by the traders will be available to be
viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing.

5. The Licensing Service is satisfied that the applications comply with the London Borough
of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Licence Terms & Conditions and the legislation.

6. The Licensing Service confirms that it does not have any objection to the grant of the
licence.

Licensing Sub-Committee A - 16" February 2
[...]
ncorporated
association or a partnership except where such an application is made to carry on
ice cream trading

c. Inrespect of an application for a street trading licence which, if granted, would
authorise trading in a street which is not a licence street. An exception to this
prohibition is where the application is for the grant of a temporary permit and the
proposed trader has the permission of the owner of the land to carry out trading
activities. In such a situation, the applicant is required to provide sufficient
evidence of such permission to the Licensing Sub-Committee.

d. Where the goods that the trader proposes to trade in are prohibited or embargoed
by a resolution passed in compliance with Section 24(1)(b) of the Act.

15.In accordance with Section 25(4)(b), a licence may not be granted unless the Sub-
Committee are satisfied that there is enough space in the street for the applicant to
engage in the trading activity without causing undue interference or inconvenience to
persons or vehicular traffic using the street.

Licensing Sub-Committee A - 16" February 2011

Part 1 — Members, Public and Press Page 14



16.As at 26 February 2010, all public pavements immediately in front of any shop within the
London Borough of Hillingdon has been designated as a licence street for the purposes
of street trading under the Act.

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS

London Local Authorities Act 1990(as amended)
London Borough of Hillingdon Street Trading Licence Terms and Conditions

Licensing Sub-Committee A - 16" February 2011

Part 1 — Members, Public and Press Page 15



NAME
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD

LOCATION
COMMODITY

Charville

NAME
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD

LOCATION
COMMODITY

Manor

NAME
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD

LOCATION
COMMODITY

Manor

APPENDIX 1

: Mr Balbir Singh. T/A The Discount Store.

: Street Trading Licence (Shop Frontage) — six months
renewal

: 1328 Uxbridge Road, Hayes UB4 8JG

: General Household Goods

: Mr Manish Pethad. T/A Pricewise.

: Street Trading Licence (Shop Frontage) — six months
renewal

: 99 Victoria Road, Ruislip Manor. HA4 9BN

: Household Plastic Goods

: Mr J Puddle. T/A Quick Turnover

: Street Trading Licence (Shop Frontage) — six months
renewal

: 97 Victoria Road, Ruislip Manor. HA4 9BN

: Fruit, Vegetables & Flowers

Licensing Sub-Committee A - 16" February 2011

Part 1 — Members, Public and Press

Page 16



Agenda ltem 7

RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY STREET TRADING LICENCES -
TABLES & CHAIRS

| Committee | | Licensing Sub Committee

| Officer Contact | | Stephanie Waterford —(01895) 277232 or ext 7232
| Papers with report | | Appendix 1

| Ward(s) affected | | Uxbridge North, West Ruislip

SUMMARY

The Licensing Service has received and processed applications for the renewal of temporary
street trading licences - tables & chairs for a six month period from the date of the meeting.

RECOMMENDATION

To APPROVE the renewal of the temporary Street Trading Licences — Tables & Chairs for
each reported trader identified in Appendix 1 for a period of 6 months the date of the
meeting.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

A. To approve the renewal of the licences for a further time limited period of less than
6 months - time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee
or;

B. To refuse to approve the renewal of the street trading licences

INFORMATION

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended).

2. The applications listed in Appendix 1 are for the renewal of temporary Street Trading
Licence - Tables & Chairs.

3. The licences issued will be temporary Street Trading licences lasting for six months from
date of issue.

4. The Licensing Service has examined all documentation accompanying the applications.
Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by each trader will be available to be
viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing.

5. The Licensing Service is satisfied that each application complies with the London
Boro
[...]
eral’s House
15 Rockston Place
Southampton. SO15 2EP

APPENDIX 1

: Mr Paul Bell. Misty Coral Ltd. T/A Sweeney’s
: Temporary Street Trading Licence (Tables & Chairs) - Six

months

: 101-103 High Street, Ruislip. HA4 8JN
: Tables & Chairs

: Mr Pedro Gomes — Nando’s Chickenland Ltd
: Temporary Street Trading Licence (Tables & Chairs) - Six

months

: Unit 204 Chimes Shopping Centre, Uxbridge. UB8 1GE
: Tables & Chairs

Licensing Sub-Committee 16 February 2011

Part 1 — Members, Public and Press Page 20



	Agenda
	Consideration of Reports from the Council's Street Scene Enforcement Officer
	5 Application for Temporary Pitch Street Trading Licence
	6 Renewal of Temporary Street Trading Licence - Shop Front
	7 Renewal of Temporary Street Trading Licences - Tables & Chairs



Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
Licensing Sub-Committee A 
 
Wednesday, 16 February 2011 
 
Meeting held at Committee Room 6 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Published on: 16 February 2011 
 
Come into effect on: Immediately  
 
 Members Present:  

Councillor Josephine Barrett (Chairman)  
Councillor Lynne Allen  
Councillor Andrew Retter 
 
Officers Present:  
Stephanie Waterford – Licensing Service Manager 
Diane Lydon – Assistant Licensing Officer  
Rory Stracey – Legal Adviser 
Gill Brice – Democratic Services   

5.   Apologies for Absence 
 
Apologies had been received from Councillor Peter Kemp with 
Councillor Andrew Retter substituting.   

 

6.   Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting 
 
There were no declarations of interest notified.   

 

7.   To confirm that Items marked Part 1 will be considered in 
Public and Items marked Part 2 will be considered in Private 
 
Those items included in Part 1 would be heard in public and any 
items included in Part 2 would be heard in private.   

 

8.   Matters notified in advance as urgent 
 
There had been no items notified as urgent.  

 

9.   Application for Temporary Pitch Street Trading Licence 
 
The Sub-Committee considered an application for a Temporary 
Street Trading Licences for Station Road, Hayes and High Street, 
Uxbridge.  Officers advised the Sub-Committee that all the 
required documentation had been received and was satisfactory. 
 
Resolved –  
 
That a Temporary Pitch Licence for the Automobile 
Association be approved for the following locations and 
dates. 

Action By: 
 
Stephanie 
Waterford  
Diane 
Lydon 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

1. 24th – 26th March 2011 in High Street, Uxbridge 
2. 15th – 16thApril 2011 in Station Road, Hayes 
3. 12th – 14th May 2011 in High Street, Uxbridge 
4. 10th – 11th June 2011 in Station Road, Hayes  

  

10.   Renewal of Temporary Street Trading Licence - Shop Front 
 
The Sub-Committee considered applications for renewal of 
Temporary Street Trading Licences for premises in Hayes and 
Ruislip Manor.  Officers advised the Sub-Committee that all the 
required documentation had been received and was satisfactory. 
 
Resolved - 
 
That temporary Street Trading Licences be renewed for the 
period of 6 months to the premises listed below: 
 
Name of Premises 
 

Location 

The Discount Store 1328 Uxbridge Road, Hayes 
 

Pricewise 99 Victoria Road, Ruislip Manor 
 

Quick Turnover 97 Victoria Road, Ruislip Manor  
 

  

Action By: 
 
Stephanie 
Waterford  
Diane 
Lydon 

11.   Renewal of Temporary Street Trading Licences - Tables & 
Chairs 
 
The Sub-Committee considered applications for the renewal of 
Temporary Street Trading Licences for tables & chairs for 
Nando’s, Uxbridge and Sweeney’s, Ruislip.  Officers advised the 
Sub-Committee that all the required documentation had been 
received and was satisfactory. 
 
Resolved 
 
That the applications for the Renewal of Temporary Tables 
and Chairs Licences be granted for the period of six months 
to the premises listed below. 
 
Name of Premises Location  

 
Sweeneys 
 

101 – 103 High Street, Ruislip 

Nando’s  Unit 204, Chimes Shopping 
Centre, Uxbridge  

  

Action By: 
 
Stephanie 
Waterford  
Diane 
Lydon 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 3 - 
 

  
The meeting, which commenced at 10.00 am, closed at 10.13 am. 
 

  
These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of 
the resolutions please contact Gill Brice on 01895 277655.  Circulation of these 
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 

 
 


